
TEE BALL LEAGUE

Team Name Volunteer Role
Volunteer First
Name

Volunteer Last
Name Volunteer Email Address

Volunteer
Telephone

Volunteer Cell
Phone

TB01:  STEVE VAN DYKE (ASTROS) Head Coach Steve Van Dyke steve.vandyke@earthlink.net 9376420888 651-270-1971

TB02:  DAVID KOHLER & Nathan Jennings (BRAVES) Head Coach David Kohler david.kohler1@yahoo.com 9787719583

TB03: JOSEPH SHREVE / Sonny Gillum (CARDINALS) Head Coach Joseph Shreve bounce_period@yahoo.com 9372437973 9377079161

TB04:  MATTHEW FRITZ / Keith Cheney (ATHLETICS) Head Coach Matthew Fritz mfritz1984@gmail.com 9375648062 937-564-8062

TB05: JOE ALTIZER / Tommie Dempsey (ROCKIES) Head Coach Joe Altizer jmaltizer@gmail.com 9372435775 937-243-2157

TB06: DON MCGLENN (METS) Head Coach Don McGlenn dmcglenn68@gmail.com 9376448462 644-537-0665

TB07:  ED SNYDER / Alex Rozanski (REDS) Head Coach Edward Snyder snyderj72@gmail.com 6143069910 --

TB08:  TOM HARBOLD & Jon Henry (PIRATES) Head Coach Brian Harbold btgunn20@aol.com 4127263285 412-726-3285

TB09:  ROSS DeARMOND (CUBS) Head Coach Ross DeArmond red6698@yahoo.com 9376424726 937-205-8109

TB10: JUSTIN OLSON / Justin McCreary (BLUE JAYS) Head Coach Justin Olson justin@justinolson.com 5134326884 --

TB11:  DANIELLE PROHASKA (INDIANS) Head Coach Danielle Prohaska prohaskad@mcburg.org 9376440958 937-346-6419

TB12: GREGORY RAY (RAYS) Head Coach Greg Ray dustman_03@yahoo.com 9377074853 --

TB13:  NICK HAJJAR / Brian Quinn (RANGERS) Head Coach Nick Hajjar nhajjar24@gmail.com 9377387034 937-707-2147

TB14: JON LANGHALS / Doug McLeish (RED SOX) Head Coach Jonathan Langhals kjicha1@hotmail.com 6145952593 --

TB15:  CHRIS TAYLOR / Lucas Grimes (TIGERS) Head Coach Chris Taylor ctaylorhie@gmail.com 9377077773 937-612-9003

TB16:  MATT BEANY  (YANKEES) Head Coach Matthew Beany jmbeany02@aol.com 3303988776 --



TRANSITIONAL LEAGUE

Team Name Volunteer Role
Volunteer First
Name

Volunteer Last
Name Volunteer Email Address

Volunteer
Telephone

Volunteer Cell
Phone

TR-1 / Red Sox / Beery & Davidson (Meijer) Head Coach Brandon Beery brandonbeery25@yahoo.com 6143484664 614-778-4664

TR-2 / Indians / Brown & Jude (Meijer) Head Coach Adam Brown agbrown32@gmail.com 6144254434 --

TR-3 / Dodgers / Ross & Toland (Meijer) Head Coach Lawrence Ross scott@9treeslc.com 6147329903 --

TR-4 / Pirates / Levings & Cromwell (Farmhouse) Head Coach Britney Levings blevings86@yahoo.com 6147465298 --

TR-5 / Reds / Shope - Phares & Hackworth (Monarch Sports) Head Coach Lisa Shope - Phares lisa.marie1984@yahoo.com 9372061693 --

TR-6 / Royals / Sorg & Marchetti (Marysville Primary Care) Head Coach Jonathan Sorg jon.sorg@gmail.com 9372092848 614-288-9490



8U MIDGET LEAGUE BASEBALL

Team Name Volunteer Role
Volunteer First
Name

Volunteer Last
Name Volunteer Email Address

Volunteer
Telephone

Volunteer Cell
Phone

BB801:  AUTOWISE SERVICE & TIRE CENTER (JAMIE COLLINS) Head Coach Jamie Collins jamiecollinsrealtor@gmail.com 9372090462 --

BB802: UNION RURAL ELECTRIC (TOMMIE DEMPSEY & Beau Michael ) Head Coach Tommie Dempsey tommie.j.dempsey@gmail.com 6146382584 --

BB803:  BRAINFREEZE CONCESSIONS (JEREMY PAYNE & Todd Ferguson Head Coach Jeremy Payne Payne payne78jrp@yahoo.com 9375370633 937-537-0633

BB804:  JODY SNYDER PHOTOGRAPHY (BRODIE ROCKENBAUGH &  Brent Armstrong) Head Coach Brodie Rockenbaugh brodierock@gmail.com 9372433594 937-243-1403

BB805:  BOB VANHOOSE GARAGE DOORS (GENE COLLINS & Chad Sloan) Head Coach Gene Collins ccolli14@columbus.rr.com 9372436429 --

BB806:  MARYSVILLE PRIMARY CARE (DUSTIN FITCH / ???) Head Coach Dustin Fitch fitch.dustin@gmail.com 6145515649 614-946-9663

BB807:  1ST MONARCH MORTGAGE (BRIAN ADEN / Michael Dunn) Head Coach Brian Aden bjaden@msn.com 9376449815 614-570-3683

BB808:  SHEARER-BANKS INSURANCE (ALAN HEAP / Brent Hiltscher) Head Coach Alan Heap alanheap@gmail.com 9376420670 --

BB809:  1 800 PACK RAT (MATT MCMAHAN / Jesse Tillman) Head Coach Matthew McMahan mjmlem@gmail.com 9377079620 --

BB810: MILL CREEK INSURANCE (JEFF LOWE & Sean Luellen) Head Coach Jeff Lowe jslowe7205@yahoo.com 9374070864 --



10U NATIONAL  LEAGUE BASEBALL

Team Name Volunteer Role
Volunteer First
Name

Volunteer Last
Name Volunteer Email Address

Volunteer
Telephone

Volunteer Cell
Phone

BB101:  FOP-Union County Fraternal Order of Police (CHRIS HARVEY / Jason Nichols) Head Coach Chris Harvey charvey@carneyranker.com 6147388545 --

BB102:  FAMILY FIRST MEDICINE (TIM BOLANDER / Jon Gear) Head Coach Tim Bolander bolandertl@gmail.com 9376440831 740-601-7125

BB103:  Re/MAX WINNERS (GENE WHITED / Ray Cusack) Head Coach Doyle Whited dwhited@columbus.rr.com 9376449392 614-216-7419

BB104: H&S REMODELING  (TIM SEILTZ / Tim Harrington) Head Coach Timothy Seiltz seiltzt@juno.com 9376449165 937-207-7370

BB105:  NORTH MAIN MOTORS (SCOTT HAMILTON / Justin French) Head Coach Scott Hamilton thehamiltonfamily2001@gmail.com 9376424222 937-243-1397

BB106:  SPURGEON'S LANDSCAPING & CONCRETE (JON FEHRMAN / Edward Waitkus) Head Coach Jon Fehrman 7fehrs@gmail.com 9377078774 --

BB107:  ROUTE 33 CROSSFIT (BRODIE ROCKENBAUGH / Heather Ferguson) Head Coach Brodie Rockenbaugh brodierock@gmail.com 9372433594 937-243-1403

BB108: KIWANIS (JOHN RIFFLARD / Duane Minor) Head Coach John Rifflard johnrifflard@yahoo.com 6145190411 --

BB109: 1ST MONARCH MORTGAGE (JASON SHULTZ / Cody Young) Head Coach Jason Shultz shultzj@mcburg.org 6143706398 --

BB1010:  LAURENSON CUSTOM BUILDERS (MATT FULKERSON / Josh Henson) Head Coach Matthew Fulkerson mattfulkerson@smgindy.com 3172236324 --



13U AMERICAN LEAGUE BASEBALL

Team Name Volunteer Role
Volunteer First
Name

Volunteer Last
Name Volunteer Email Address

Volunteer
Telephone

Volunteer Cell
Phone

BB131: HER-DARLA PROVICH (JEFF ORR / David Provich) Head Coach Jeffrey Orr jeffdiorr@earthlink.net 6149238640 --

BB132:  NUCKLES-SEHNERT INSURANCE (PERRY PAYNE / Matt McMahan) Head Coach Perry Payne perry_payne@hna.honda.com 6144218115 614-421-8115

BB133: BOB CHAPMAN FORD (DAN LARIMORE / Chad Sloan) Head Coach Dan Larimore pbmaker@yahoo.com 9375788920 --

BB134:  ELEVATE SPORTS MEDICINE (JEREMY ALLEGREE / Shane Smith) Head Coach Jeremy Allegree jallegree@columbus.rr.com 9376425564 614-595-8109

BB135: TRUITT & TRUITT OPTOMETRISTS (GLENN LEWIS) Head Coach Glenn Lewis glennlws2@yahoo.com 9372439031 --



16U PONY LEAGUE BASEBALL

Team Name Volunteer Role
Volunteer First
Name

Volunteer Last
Name Volunteer Email Address

Volunteer
Telephone

Volunteer Cell
Phone

BB161:  SELECT SIRES (Van Dyke/Piper) Head Coach Steve Van Dyke steve.vandyke@earthlink.net 9376420888 651-270-1971

BB162: NAVIN CAR COMPANY (Hustak/Shelly) Head Coach Jeffrey Hustak jjhustak@yahoo.com 9376422162 927-594-8122

BB163: WING BUILDERS (Bowers) Head Coach Michael Bowers mbowers030@gmail.com 9376426804 642-551-7783

BB164:  CHECKERED FLAG EXPRESS (Willis/Hughes) Head Coach Keith Willis kwillis1@hotmail.com 9373580050 937-243-8850


